
820,083
722,949

508,435

20,111

－

9,232
－
－
－
－
－

316,398
－

3,710

－
13,147

－
－

－

125,296
－

690

2,032
7,439

2,248
－

8,132

214,514

15,908
－

196,744
1,862
1,856

95,278

302,920
272,028

100,335

2,938

－

7,524
－
－
－
－
－

62,202
－

1,154

－
2,470

－
－

－

18,535
－

23

697
1,749

248
－

2,795

171,693

4,818
－

165,571
1,304
276

30,616

160,596
156,755

133,418

388

－

959
－
－
－
－
－

79,729
－

19

－
748

－
－

－

50,564
－

498

61
305

35
－
112

23,337

1,419
－

21,404
514
272

3,569

72,981
70,615

70,335

11,722

－

11
－
－
－
－
－

40,715
－

1,057

－
401

－
－

－

12,920
－

62

496
504

185
－

2,262

280

39
－
234
7

316

2,050

283,584
223,550

204,346

5,063

－

738
－
－
－
－
－

133,752
－

1,480

－
9,528

－
－

－

43,276
－

107

778
4,881

1,780
－

2,963

19,204

9,632
－

9,535
37
992

59,042

2
1

1

－

－

－
－
－
－
－
－

－
－

－

－
－

－
－

－

1
－

－

－
－

－
－
－

－

－
－
－
－
－

1

總 計 Grand total

受聘僱移工 Foreign workers employed

產業移工
productive industries
Foreign workers in

政府重大公共工程
construction projects
Governmental major

六行業十五種職業
15 occupations
6 industries and

船 員 Crewmen

六十八種行業 68 industries

七十三種行業 73 industries

陶瓷等六行業 Chinaware etc., 6 industries

新廠及擴充設備案 New and expanded firms

及科學園區專案
經濟部加工出口區 EPZ and SBIP

三K行業專案 3 K industries

重大投資製造業
manufacturing
Major investing

重大投資營造業
construction
Major investing

七行業專案 7 industries

期滿重整
製造業兩年

cation of manufacturing
years after initial allo-
Quota readjusted two

傳統製造業 Traditional manufacturing

非傳統製造業
manufacturing
Non-traditional

特殊時程產業
industries
Specific timeframe

附加移工 Extra workers

國內新增投資案
projects
Domestic new investment

臺商回臺投資案
seas Taiwanese businesses
Investment in Taiwan by over-

屠宰工作 Slaughtering

殖漁業工作
農、林、牧或養

husbandry or aquaculture work
Agriculture, forestry, animal

外展農務工作 Outreaching agricultural job

外展製造工作 Outreach manufacturing job

一般營造業 General construction

社福移工
social welfare
Foreign workers in

養護看護工 Institutional nursing

外展看護工 Outreach nursing

家庭看護工 Family nursing

家庭幫傭 Home-maids

移工
入境後尚未完成聘僱

after entry
Foreign workers unemployed

移工
通報失聯後尚未出境

Taiwan
missing who have not left
Foreign workers reported

End of 2024

Table 13-5 Foreign Workers in Taiwan by Various Type and Nationality

113年底

勞動部勞動力發展署。

Workforce Development Agency, MOL.
2.「其他」包含馬來西亞、蒙古等其他國籍。
1.同表13-1說明1。

2."Others" includes Malaysia, Mongolia, and other countries.
1.See note 1 of table 13-1.

表 13-5 引進移工在臺人數－按開放項目及國籍分

單位：人 Unit：Person

總 計 印 尼 菲 律 賓 泰 國 越 南 其 他項 目 別

total
Grand

Indonesia Philippines Thailand Vietnam OthersItem

資料來源：

說 明：

Source：
Note：

-415-


